Record	ed at Request of	EN	T 45605 BK 34	457 PG
'	M. Fee Paid \$	MI	NA R KEID OLAH CO B	ECURDER BY
				STRACT - COI
	Dep. Bo			
man ta	k notice to			<u></u>
		NTY DEEI	_	
of CONVE	DANIEL RAY ANGUS, SUCCESSOR FAY D. ANGUS INTERVIVOS TRUS HUNTINGTON BEACH , Count TYS and WARRANTS to BRENT R. TURNER AND CAROL TO With full rights of survivo	ST DATED OCTOBER 7th ty of TURNER, husband and	, 1978 ,State of Wisk CAL wife, as joint te	
			. "	
of	675 South 400 West, PAYSON, TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD		101 011	grantee e sum of
the follo	owing described tract of land in Utah:	UTA		County,
	The North One-Half of Lot 3 SURVEY OF BUILDING LOTS; lo of Utah, State of Utah.	, Block 14, Plat "Pocated in the City of	F Payson, County	
	Subject to Easements and Re			W.1115
	THIS LOT IS RESTRICTED TO A	ONE STORY HOME TO I	BE BUILD ON	
		- ·		e*
		•		
r r ry ji	grade to the more assumed to the period of the party of the period of th	on Canada (1987), 1994, adaptata (1987), and the Section of the Se	service de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company	
WITNE	SS, the hands of said grantors, this			day of
	MAY , A. D	. 19 94	1	1
	Signed in the Presence of	Saniel Kay Un	gus successor s	
- 4	<u>.</u>	Daniel Ray Angus	, Successor Trust	ee
			1 _{ж. и}	1 1 11
CT ATE A)D FEDATE	1		
County o	f utah			
	y appeared before me DANIEL RAY JOHN RAY ANGUS AND FAY D. AN		T Dated $10/7/1978$	
the signe same.	NOTARY PUBLIC 2	uly acknowledged to me	that he execu	ted the
	CHARLOTTE R. MECHAM 105 East 300 South Provo, UT 34806 My Commission Euplines: 8-20-95 State of Utah	Cantitle Ro	Notary P	ublic.
My comr	nission expires 8-30.95	Residing in	- alet	1

1.0

And the state of t

Hard to the first terror of the second of the second secon

THE JOHN RAY ANGUS AND FAY D. ANGUS
INTER VIVOS TRUST AGREEMENT

- of this trust agreement, the Settlor has transferred to the trustee the assets described on Exhibit "A" from JOHN RAY ANGUS and Exhibit "B" from FAY D. ANGUS which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. Said initial principal and any additions thereto that may from time to time be made, shall be held by the trustee in trust for the purpose of managing, investing and reinvesting the same, subject to the terms, conditions, powers and agreements herein set forth.
- and any other person or persons, shall have the privilege and right at any time to devise, bequeath, grant, convey, sell, give, or transfer additional real, personal or mixed property to the trust or trusts created hereunder, by inter vivos act, by will, or by any other means, and all such additional property shall by subject to the terms and conditions hereof.
- 3. <u>Settlor's Intention</u>. It is Settlor's intention by this trust to provide for the trust beneficiaries all available tax and other economic advantages together with the personal

Access to information this form is limited you they visit Statistics Ac	ndue	CERT	IFICATE O	F DEATH		•		
and rooms	LOGAL FILE NUMBER 45 T	1127 MIDDLE	1457	2 SEX	STATE FILE NUMBER	On the time of protitions and		
			LAST	Male	3a DAIE OF DEATH (Mo	· ·		
	John Raymond	5. AGE (Less dentary) if TRANS 1 Y	(A)) IF UNDER 241KOURS	6. BIRTHIPLACE (CH) & S		7 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		
	November 13, 1922	70 yrs		Payson, Uta		529-18-2465		
	FIGSPITAL:	PLACE OF DEATH (Check only of	iile)		HOSPITAL, NURSING HO	ME OR OTHER FACILITY (If outside a facility		
	East Lake Care Center DoA Styring Home Residence Other 1001 North 500 West							
DECEDENT	FR. CITY. TOWN OF LOCATION OF DEATH 18d. COUNTY OF DEATH 19 SURVIVING SPOUSE of wife, more maiden name)							
	Provo Utah Fay Louise Daniels							
ŀ	Provo Utah Fay Louise Daniels TO WAS DECEDENT 11. MARITAL STATUS EVER IN U.S. ARKED PORGES? Nover Married April Decedent S Usual Occupation (Give kind of work doing 125 Kind OF Busiless On Novish Married) Was DECEDENT S Usual Occupation (Give kind of work doing 125 Kind OF Busiless On Novish Married) Was DECEDENT S Usual Occupation (Give kind of work doing 125 Kind OF Busiless On Novish Married)							
İ	MYrs ONO ON	/=	grocer			roceries		
	134 RESIDENCE STREET AND		13h CHY, TOWN, OR CO	TINUMMO	138 COUNTY	IDB STATE		
	344 West 700 South		Payson		Ut			
	136 INGIOF CITY 131, ZIP CODI LIMITS?	14 WAS DECEDENT OF (II yes, specify)	HISPANIC ORIGIN? Ty	No 15 RACE B	lack, White, Am Indian ay be entered), Japanese,	16 EDUCATION (Specify only highest grad- completed) Elementary or Secondary (0-12) College (10-16 or 17-4)		
1	No. 84651		Duerto Dicare O Oilure	eic. (Spri	hite	(0-12) Conege (13 16 or 17 1)		
,	17, FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle		L'i batoricar Li Ona	and the state of t	MOTHER (First, Middle, Las			
L PARENTS	John Ira Angus Bertha Hawkins							
INFORMANT	19 NAME, RELATIONSHIP AND N			12.1.01051				
Fay D. Angus (Wife) 344 West 700 South Payson, Utah 84651 20 METHOD OF DISPOSITION 215 PLACE OF DIS								
DISPOSITION	☐ Entgrabment ☐ Conation	Dither	crematory, o	rotter place)	i			
	Ki Burial Li Cremation L	Inomovat November 5,		City Cemetery		n. Utah		
<u> </u>	22 SIGNATURE OF FUREBAUSE	PVKU LICENSEE	G. CICENSÉE NUMBER		•	miber)		
{	Michael DeWitt 47408064 Walker Mortuary (3908040)							
	25 DATE DECEASED WAS LAST ATTENDED BY CERTIFYING PI	TYSICIAN 26 If not continued by me	dical examiner, was death :	epoiled to M.E.? DYes	, X ₹ № 587 Se	outh 100 West		
	1 NOV 1993	If yas, enter the date an	d hour reported M.E. Case	NO	Payso	on, Utah 84651		
CERTIFIER	27a. CERTIFIER							
CENTIFIER	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated							
	MEDICAL EXAMINED / LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL On the date of the causets and minimal as stated. Medical Examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, place, and due to the causets and minimal as stated. 776 LIGHER FUNDMER 278 TATE MINISTER 2							
35	776 SIGNATURE AND THEE OF CERTIFIED THE CONTROL OF STATE OF THE PRINCE PLANE BY OF THE PRINCE PLA							
	28, NAME AND ADDRESS OF PER	_	SE OF DEATH (HEM 31)7	1 -	3313 227			
	John R. Clark,	MD, 1172 East	Highway 6, Pa	yson, Utah	84651			
REGISTRAR	29 FIEGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE	June 1 1 750	descent MA			NIV 0.4 US		
	31 PART I ENDER HE UISEAS	PS. INJURIES, OF COMPLICATION	MARY CAÚSEITHE DE	<u>KD</u> Antonnotenen	FIL MODE OF DYFIG, SU			
	OR RESPIRATORY ARREST, SHOCK, OR HEART FAILURE, LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH LINE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE							
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or conclusion Intracranial Hypertension Days legs using in death) Dely sequentially list conditions of the control of the co							
	disease or condition Third cranial Hypertension Days resulting in death) Laft carebral hamispharic astro ay toma Year							
	Sequentially list conditions of Let Carebray remusering the musering remusering remuseri							
ı	Sequentially list conditions of the incomment of the inco							
CAUSE OF	that initiated events resulting in death) LAST	DUE TO JUR AS A CONSEQUE	INCE OF)					
DEATH	1 .	d	1					
1	PART II Other Significant Conditions resulting in the underlying cause of	ven in Pari 1	1_	TOBACCO USF BY THE	17	3a WAS AN JUNE THE AUTOPSY THOUSENESS AVAILABLE		
I	Coronary ant	/ /	Probably contributed Was the underlying	cause of death	1.	PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH?		
	l/	1	B Did not contribute to D is unknown in relation	n to the cause of duath	LEA NON DAKES	Yes Dies Dies		
	14 MANUER OF DEATH Accident	35a, DATE OF INJURY (Montil, Day, Year)	356. FIME OF IN (24 Hour C	lock)	AT WORK? 356 PLACE office.	OF INJURY Al home, lami, street, lactory, building, etc. (Specify)		
	Citalural Accident	35n LOCATION (Street or sured	route number ette er team	Yes	No. 35a If moto	r vehicle accident, specify if decadent was		
1	35e LOCATION (Street or rural route number, city or town, county and state) 35g. If motor vehicle accident, specify if theoritem was driver, passenger or profession							
1	Suicide Homicide							
		351. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY	OCCURISED (criter sequen	e of avents which resulte	d in vigury, NATURE OF IN.	URY SHOULD BE ENTERS O IN HEM 311		
	Unidaterminod Pending	39. DESCRIBE HOW HUDAY				URY SHOULD BE ENTERS O IN HEM 31)		
	Unifolde Homicide Unifolderminod If Injured Purposally or Accidentally	JSI. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY	OCCURISED (anier scquen	e of avails which insule	d in injury, NATURE OF INJ	URY SHOULD BE ENTERED IN ITEM 3()		

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the certificate on file in this office. This certified copy is issued under authority of section 26-2-22 of the Utah Code Annotated, 1953 As Amended.

Date Issued: WIIV 1 4 WM3

County UTAM

